

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2 OF 2008

Shekhar s/o Late Prakash Nashine

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, Through Police Station Officer, Police Station, Bhandara,
Dist. Bhandara and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. R. Chutke, APP for respondent no.1/State.

Mr. Prasad Bawankule, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Purohit, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 14/06/2022

Mr. Prasad Bawankule, Advocate, holding for
Mr. S. V. Purohit, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent no.2, undertakes to collect the paper book
today itself.

The statement is accepted.

List the matter for final hearing on
04.07.2022.

JUDGE

Sarkate