

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2008

Shekhar S/o Late Prakash NashinePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thru. P.s.o. And Anor.RESPONDENT

MS SHIVANI KHANDELWAL ADV H/F MR. SHYAM
DEWANI, ADV FOR THE APPELLANT.

MR.S.D.SIRPURKAR, APP FOR STATE/R.NO.1.

MS. MOHINI SHARMA, ADV FOR REPS PDT. NO.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 5th July, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the applicant, stand over to
19.07.2022.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)