



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2 OF 2008

Shekhar s/o Late Prakash Nashine

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms T.H. Udeshi, APP for the State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.
DATE : 16.01.2026.

When the matter is called out, none appears for the appellant.

2. As such, stand over to 03.02.2026 as a last chance.

3. In case on the next date, none appear for the appellant, this Court would constrain to issueailable warrant to the appellant.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti