

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2008

Shekhar S/o Late Prakash NashinePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thru. P.s.o. And Anor.RESPONDENT

SHYAM and RAJESHREE DEWANI, S.N. BHIWAPURKAR
for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 24/03/2026, AFTER BAIL MATTERS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)